
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

RE: Rescheduling of the learning event on Urban Biodiversity Assessment and City
Biodiversity Index
1 message

Kelvin Anthony Balaquit <kelvin.balaquit@bmb.gov.ph> Mon, Jun 7, 2021 at 3:14 PM
To: RIVERA <rvrivera10@gmail.com>, CDDR8 DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, protected area
<protectedareas5@gmail.com>, DENR CDD-2018 <denrcddr6.2018@gmail.com>, pawczmscaraga@yahoo.com,
pambcs.cddts@gmail.com, denr1pambcs@gmail.com, Yahoo Mail <cdd_denr4a@yahoo.com.ph>, r4a@denr.gov.ph,
oardtscalabarzon@gmail.com, DENR 12 CDD <cdd12.denr@gmail.com>, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, r10@denr.gov.ph,
reddenr7@yahoo.com, r7@denr.gov.ph, Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, denr3pawd@yahoo.com, pambcs9@gmail.com,
denr_baguio@yahoo.com.ph, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, denr_car_ro@yahoo.com,
denr1ored@yahoo.com, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, denr02@yahoo.com,
ored3@yahoo.com, ored4a@yahoo.com, red_reg4a@yahoo.com, DENR MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>,
red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph, pambc cdd <pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, red_reg5@yahoo.com, r5@denr.gov.ph,
r6@denr.gov.ph, ored@yahoo.com, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, denr_r9@yahoo.com, r9@denr.gov.ph, DENR R10 Office
of RD <ord@r10.denr.gov.ph>, denr10@gmail.com, cdd@r10.denr.gov.ph, "Asec Ruth M. Tawantawan" <r11@denr.gov.ph>,
drsca68@gmail.com, r12@denr.gov.ph, red_reg12@yahoo.com, ordcaraga@gmail.com, caraga@denr.gov.ph,
denrcaraga@yahoo.com
Cc: Juvy Ladisla <juvy.ladisla@bmb.gov.ph>, Argean Guiaya <argean.guiaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Ian James Acson
<acson.james@gmail.com>

Dear Colleagues from the DENR Regional Offices,

We would like to inform you that the learning event on Urban Biodiversity will be rescheduled from July 17, 2021 (as stated
in the memo) to July 2, 2021, Friday at 9:00 AM onwards. We would like to apologize for any inconvenience caused due to
the change in schedule.

Hope we can still see all the submitted participants on the above mentioned date. Kindly acknowledge receipt of email.

Thank you very much for understanding. Stay safe and have a productive and fruitful week.

Sincerely,
-- 
KELVIN ANTHONY L. BALAQUIT
Caves, Wetlands and other Ecosystems Division
Tel Nos. (+63 2) 8925-8951 (f); 8924-6031 loc. 229 to 231


